
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE 

Docket No. 2015-06 

Joint Application of Northern Pass Transmission, LLC 
and Public Service Company of New Hampshire 

d/b/a Evcrsourcc Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility 

March 30, 2017 

NOTICE AND ORDER OF SITE VISITS 

This notice and order establishes the schedule and locations for two additional days of 

site visits. 

I. Background 

The Subcommittee conducted site visits in this docket on March 7, 8, 14, and 16, 2016. 

On January 31, 2017, Counsel for the Public filed a Motion for Additional Site Inspections. On 

March 1, 2017, an Order was issued providing for two additional days of site visits and directing 

the parties to develop and submit a reasonable two-day schedule within 10 days. On March 15, 

Counsel for the Public submitted a list of proposed stops over two days and a third day for the 

7 .5 miles of underground burial route in Clarksville and Stewartstown where the road is closed 

until May 1. 

This notice adopts Counsel for the Public's list of proposed stops over two days and 

establishes the estimated timeframe for the site visits and the procedure that will be followed. 

Counsel for the Public shall re-submit a proposed schedule, with estimated timeframes for each 

stop, once the roads in the 7 .5 mile underground route are open and passable. 

II. Notice of Site Visits, Schedule, and Procedure 

Pursuant to the N.H. CODE OF ADMIN. RULES, Site 202.13, and the Order issued on 

March 1, 2017, site visits will be conducted on April 6 and 7, 2017. The site visits will include 
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the locations to be viewed and the stops listed in Attachment A. On April 6, the site visit will 

commence at 8:00 a.m. at 49 Donovan Street, Concord and will pick up all passengers at that 

location. On April 7, the site visit will pick-up passengers and commence at 8:00 a.m. at 49 

Donovan Street, Concord and will also stop to pick-up passengers at the Exit 23 Park and 

Ride at 8:45 a.m., to allow the parties coming from the north to board the bus. 

All times set forth are estimated and may be affected by weather, traffic, the amount of 

time at each stop, or other things beyond the control of the Subcommittee. Every effort will be 

made to finish the site visit within the specified timeframe, which may necessitate driving by, 

without stopping, at some of the listed sites. 

All intervenors in this docket may attend the site visit. Please wear weather appropriate 

footwear and clothing and bring a lunch. Transportation for the site visit will be provided on a 

first-come, first-served basis. Those wishing to attend the site visit shall notify Pamela Monroe, 

Administrator, via e-mail at Pamela.monroe@sec.nh.gov, no later than April 4, 2017. 

Members of the public may attend the site visit at their own risk and expense. However, 

the weather and terrain may require the Subcommittee to limit the extent of public participation 

in order to assure the safety of the Subcommittee, the parties, and the public. 

SO ORDERED, this thirtieth day of March, 2017. 

Martin P. Honigberg, Presiding Officer 
Site Evaluation Committee 
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Day 1 

Pick-up 

Item#] 

Item#2 

Item #3 

Item#4 

Item#5 

Item#6 

Item#7 

Item#8 

ATTACHMENT A 

SEC Docket No. 2015-06 
Northern Pass Site Visit Schedule 

Day I - April 6, 2017 
All times are estimated 

Status (pause, 
Description stop) 

Arrive @ 49 Donovan Street, 
Concord stop 
Depart 49 Donovan Street 

Arrive @ Peaked Hill/Locke 
Road stop 
Depart Peaked Hill/Locke Road 

Arrive at Pemi Crossing/ River 
Road stop 
Depart Pemi/River Rd Crossing 

Arrive @ Milepost 72, 93 
North, New Hampton drive by 
Depart Milepost 72 

Arrive@ DD in Ashland stop-break 
Depart DD 

Arrive @ Collins/Squam River stop 
Depart Collins/Squam River 

Arrive Rt. 132/Huckleberry 
Roads stop 
Depart Rt. 132/Huckleberry 
Roads 

Arrive @ Boyce Road in 
Canterbury pause 
Depart Boyce Road 

Arrive @ Portsmouth Street drive by 
Depart Portsmouth Street 

Arrive @ Alton Woods stop 
Depart Alton Woods 

Depart 
Time Arrive 

7:45 AM 
8:00AM 

9:05 AM 
9:15 AM 

9:30AM 
9:50AM 

10:20 AM 
10:20 AM 

10:40 AM 
10:50 AM 

11:00 AM 
11:15AM 

11:30 AM 

11:40 AM 

12:15 PM 
12:25 PM 

12:50 PM 
12:50 PM 

1:05 PM 
1:20 PM 



ATTACHMENT A 

Status (pause, Depart 
Day 1 Description stop) Time Arrive 

Arrive @ Shaw's Parking Lot stop-break 1:35 PM 
Depart Shaw's Parking Lot 1:50 PM 

Arrive @ McKenna's Purchase 
ltem#9 Condos stop 1:55 PM 

Depart McKenna's Purchase 2:05 PM 

Item#lO Arrive @ 77 Regional Drive drive by 2:10 PM 
Depart Regional Drive 2:10 PM 

Arrive Route 28 North 
Item# 11 Pembroke Road stop 2:45 PM 

Depart Rt. 28/Pembroke Road 3:05 PM 

Arrive @ Mt. Delight 
ltem#12 Road/ROW stop 3:35 PM 

Depart Mt. Delight Road/ROW 3:45 PM 

Item#13 Arrive @ Deerfield Center stop 4:05 PM 
Depart Deerfield Center 4:25 PM 

ltem# l4 Arrive@Nottingham Road stop 4:40 PM 
Depart for 49 Donovan Street 4:45 PM 

Drop-off Arrive @ 49 Donovan Street 6:00 PM 
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Day2 

Pick-up 

Item#l 

ltem#2 

ltem#3 

ltem#4 

ltem#5 

ltem#6 

ltem#7 

ATTACHMENT A 

SEC Docket No. 2015-06 
Northern Pass Site Visit Schedule 

Day 2 -April 7, 2017 
All times arc estimated 

Status (pause, 
Description stop) 

Arrive @ 49 Donovan Street, 
Concord stop 
Depart 49 Donovan Street 

Arrive @ Exit 23, New 
Hampton Park and Ride for 
Pick-up stop 

Depart Park and Ride (exit 23), 
Travel Rt. 93N to Exit 24, 
Ashland to Plymouth Rt. 3N 

Arrive @ Downtown Plymouth drive by 
Drive Downtown Plymouth 

Common Man 
Arrive @ Common Man Break" 
Depart Common Man, Travel 
Rt. 3N 

Arrive @ Livermore Fall State 
Park in Campton pause 
Depart Livermore State Park-
Rt. 3N 

Arrive Woodstock Fire 
Department, Rt. 3 stop-break 
Depart Woodstock FD (Rt 3 to 
112) 

Arrive @ Beaver Pond (Rtl 12) stop 
Depart Beaver Pond 

Arrive Easton Town Hall 
(Rtl 16) stop 
Depart Easton Town Hall 
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Depart 
time Arrive 

7:45 AM 
8:00AM 

8:45 AM 

9:00AM 

9:15 AM 
9:25 AM 

9:30AM 

9:45 AM 

9:55 AM 

10:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:15PM 

11:35 PM 
11:50 PM 

I 1:55 PM 
12:05 PM 



Day2 
Item#'s 8, 9, 
10 

Item# l 1 

ltem# l lA 

ltem# 12 

ltem#l3 

Item#l4 

ltem# 15 

Drop-off 

Drop-off 

ATTACHMENT A 

Description 
Arrive@ 1189, 791, 351 Easton 
Valley Road 
Depart 351 Easton Valley Road 

Arrive @ Kinsman Lodge, 2165 
Easton Valley Road 
Depart Kinsman Lodge 

Arrive @ 1900 Easton Valley 
Rd. 
Depart 1900 Easton Valley Rd 

Arrive @ 1730 Easton Valley 
Rd. 
Depart Easton Valley Rd. 

Arrive at Intersection of 18 & 
116 - Park at Mac's Market 
Depart from Mac's Market 

Arrive @ Franconia Main 
Street, drive slowly by 
designated sites 
Depart Main Street, Franconia, 
Rt 18 

Arrive @ Profile High School 
Depart Profile, head to exit 23 

Arrive @ Exit 23 Park and Ride 
Depart Park and Ride 

Arrive @ 49 Donovan Street 
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Status (pause, 
stop) 
pause, 1189 & 791, 

351- possible break 

stop or drive by 

stop or drive by 

stop or drive by 

stop- possible break 

stop 

pause 

Depart 
time 

12:35 PM 

12:55 PM 

1:05 PM 

1:15 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:35 PM 

2:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

Arrive 

12:20 PM 

12:40 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:40 PM 

2:05 PM 

2:45 PM 

3:50 PM 

5:00 PM 


