### STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Docket No. 2015-06

## Joint Application of Northern Pass Transmission, LLC and Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility

#### March 30, 2017

#### NOTICE AND ORDER OF SITE VISITS

This notice and order establishes the schedule and locations for two additional days of site visits.

#### I. Background

The Subcommittee conducted site visits in this docket on March 7, 8, 14, and 16, 2016. On January 31, 2017, Counsel for the Public filed a Motion for Additional Site Inspections. On March 1, 2017, an Order was issued providing for two additional days of site visits and directing the parties to develop and submit a reasonable two-day schedule within 10 days. On March 15, Counsel for the Public submitted a list of proposed stops over two days and a third day for the 7.5 miles of underground burial route in Clarksville and Stewartstown where the road is closed until May 1.

This notice adopts Counsel for the Public's list of proposed stops over two days and establishes the estimated timeframe for the site visits and the procedure that will be followed. Counsel for the Public shall re-submit a proposed schedule, with estimated timeframes for each stop, once the roads in the 7.5 mile underground route are open and passable.

### II. Notice of Site Visits, Schedule, and Procedure

Pursuant to the N.H. CODE OF ADMIN. RULES, Site 202.13, and the Order issued on March 1, 2017, site visits will be conducted on **April 6 and 7, 2017**. The site visits will include the locations to be viewed and the stops listed in Attachment A. On April 6, the site visit will commence at 8:00 a.m. at 49 Donovan Street, Concord and will pick up all passengers at that location. On April 7, the site visit will pick-up passengers and commence at 8:00 a.m. at 49 Donovan Street, Concord and will also stop to pick-up passengers at the Exit 23 Park and Ride at 8:45 a.m., to allow the parties coming from the north to board the bus.

All times set forth are estimated and may be affected by weather, traffic, the amount of time at each stop, or other things beyond the control of the Subcommittee. Every effort will be made to finish the site visit within the specified timeframe, which may necessitate driving by, without stopping, at some of the listed sites.

All intervenors in this docket may attend the site visit. Please wear weather appropriate footwear and clothing and bring a lunch. Transportation for the site visit will be provided on a first-come, first-served basis. Those wishing to attend the site visit shall notify Pamela Monroe, Administrator, via e-mail at <u>Pamela.monroe@sec.nh.gov</u>, no later than **April 4, 2017**.

Members of the public may attend the site visit at their own risk and expense. However, the weather and terrain may require the Subcommittee to limit the extent of public participation in order to assure the safety of the Subcommittee, the parties, and the public.

SO ORDERED, this thirtieth day of March, 2017.

mo

Martin P. Honigberg, Presiding Officer Site Evaluation Committee

## ATTACHMENT A

## SEC Docket No. 2015-06 Northern Pass Site Visit Schedule Day 1 – April 6, 2017 All times are estimated

Day 1	Description	Status (pause, stop)	Depart Time	Arrive
Pick-up	Arrive @ 49 Donovan Street, Concord Depart 49 Donovan Street	stop	8:00 AM	7:45 AM
Item#1	Arrive @ Peaked Hill/Locke Road Depart Peaked Hill/Locke Road	stop	9:15 AM	9:05 AM
Item#2	Arrive at Pemi Crossing/ River Road Depart Pemi/River Rd Crossing	stop	9:50 AM	9:30 AM
Item #3	Arrive @ Milepost 72, 93 North, New Hampton Depart Milepost 72	drive by	10:20 AM	10:20 AM
	Arrive @ DD in Ashland Depart DD	stop-break	10:50 AM	10:40 AM
Item#4	Arrive @ Collins/Squam River Depart Collins/Squam River	stop	11:15 AM	11:00 AM
Item#5	Arrive Rt. 132/Huckleberry Roads Depart Rt. 132/Huckleberry Roads	stop	11:40 AM	11:30 AM
Item#6	Arrive @ Boyce Road in Canterbury Depart Boyce Road	pause	12:25 PM	12:15 PM
Item#7	Arrive @ Portsmouth Street Depart Portsmouth Street	drive by	12:50 PM	12:50 PM
Item#8	Arrive @ Alton Woods Depart Alton Woods	stop	1:20 PM	1:05 PM

Day 1	<b>Description</b> Arrive @ Shaw's Parking Lot Depart Shaw's Parking Lot	Status (pause, stop) stop-break	Depart Time 1:50 PM	Arrive 1:35 PM
Item#9	Arrive @ McKenna's Purchase Condos Depart McKenna's Purchase	stop	2:05 PM	1:55 PM
Item#10	Arrive @ 77 Regional Drive Depart Regional Drive	drive by	2:10 PM	2:10 PM
Item# 11	Arrive Route 28 North Pembroke Road Depart Rt. 28/Pembroke Road	stop	3:05 PM	2:45 PM
Item#12	Arrive @ Mt. Delight Road/ROW Depart Mt. Delight Road/ROW	stop	3:45 PM	3:35 PM
Item#13	Arrive @ Deerfield Center Depart Deerfield Center	stop	4:25 PM	4:05 PM
Item#14	Arrive @ Nottingham Road Depart for 49 Donovan Street	stop	4:45 PM	4:40 PM
Drop-off	Arrive @ 49 Donovan Street			6:00 PM

# ATTACHMENT A

# ATTACHMENT A

## SEC Docket No. 2015-06 Northern Pass Site Visit Schedule Day 2 – April 7, 2017 All times are estimated

Day 2	Description	Status (pause, stop)	Depart time	Arrive	
Pick-up	Arrive @ 49 Donovan Street, Concord Depart 49 Donovan Street	stop	8:00 AM	7:45 AM	
Item#1	Arrive @ Exit 23, New Hampton Park and Ride for Pick-up Depart Park and Ride (exit 23), Travel Rt. 93N to Exit 24, Ashland to Plymouth Rt. 3N	stop	9:00 AM	8:45 AM	
Item#2	Arrive @ Downtown Plymouth Drive Downtown Plymouth	drive by	9:25 AM	9:15 AM	
Item#3	Arrive @ Common Man Depart Common Man, Travel Rt. 3N	Common Man Break	9:45 AM	9:30 AM	
Item#4	Arrive @ Livermore Fall State Park in Campton Depart Livermore State Park- Rt. 3N	pause	, 10:00 AM	9:55 AM	
Item#5	Arrive Woodstock Fire Department, Rt. 3 Depart Woodstock FD (Rt 3 to 112)	stop-break	11:15 PM	11:00 AM	
Item#6	Arrive @ Beaver Pond (Rt112) Depart Beaver Pond	stop	11:50 PM	11:35 PM	
Item#7	Arrive Easton Town Hall (Rt116) Depart Easton Town Hall	stop	12:05 PM	11:55 PM	

A	T	Т	A	C	H	N	IE	'N	T	A

<b>Day 2</b> Item#'s 8, 9, 10	<b>Description</b> Arrive @ 1189, 791, 351 Easton Valley Road Depart 351 Easton Valley Road	Status (pause, stop) pause, 1189 & 791, 351- possible break	Depart time 12:35 PM	Arrive 12:20 PM
Item#11	Arrive @ Kinsman Lodge, 2165 Easton Valley Road Depart Kinsman Lodge	stop or drive by	12:55 PM	12:40 PM
Item#11A	Arrive @ 1900 Easton Valley Rd. Depart 1900 Easton Valley Rd	stop or drive by	1:05 PM	1:00 PM
Item#12	Arrive @ 1730 Easton Valley Rd. Depart Easton Valley Rd.	stop or drive by	1:15 PM	1:10 PM
Item#13	Arrive at Intersection of 18 & 116 - Park at Mac's Market Depart from Mac's Market	stop- possible break	2:00 PM	1:40 PM
Item#14	Arrive @ Franconia Main Street, drive slowly by designated sites Depart Main Street, Franconia, Rt 18	stop	2:35 PM	2:05 PM
Item#15	Arrive @ Profile High School Depart Profile, head to exit 23	pause	2:50 PM	2:45 PM
Drop-off	Arrive @ Exit 23 Park and Ride Depart Park and Ride		4:00 PM	3:50 PM
Drop-off	Arrive @ 49 Donovan Street			5:00 PM